10-09-2001

101867611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-8575 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF

OVER SHEET **ONLY**

TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT A ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Ali N. Saleh (b) H. Michael Zadikian (c) Zareh Baghdsarian (d) Vahid Parsi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Cisco Technology, Inc. Street Address: 170 W. Tasman Drive City: San Jose CA 95134-1706 Country: United States
Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (a) August 13, 2001; (b) March 15, 2001; (c) March 28, 2001; (d) April 13, 2001	Name: {Enter Name} Street Address: {Enter Street Address} City: {City} State: {State} Zip: {Zip} Country: {Country} Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second sec	be execution date of the application is: (a) August 13, 2001; (b) March 15, 2001; (c) April 2, 2001; (d) April 13, 2001 B. Patent No.(s)
Employing Centralized Control	
Additional num	bers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sam G. Campbell III Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
02/99/2001 (AMPTERS - 100/4001 & 9858) 99751763 DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
20 more 40 more 40 more	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Samuel G. Campbell III 42,381 Name of Person Signing	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date
Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1

PATENT

REEL: 012217 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Ali N. Saleh	of	Ft. Lauderdale, Florida
H. Michael Zadikian	of	McKinney, Texas
Zarch Baghdasarian	of	LaCanada, California
Vahid Parsi	of	Sherman Oaks, California
		·

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

A Method For Routing Information Over A Network Employing Centralized Control

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on December 30, 2000, which now has Serial No. 09/751,763, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed th	is 13th day of	AUG		, 2001.
			Al. Nod	
State of)) ss.	,	Ali N.	Saleh
County of) 55.			
On		_ before me, _		
satisfactory evidence instrument and ack	ce to be the p mowledged to lies), and that b	erson(s) whose me that he/she y his/her/their si	namc(s) is(are) su /they executed the gnature(s) on the in	to me on the basis of bscribed to the within same in his/her/their istrument the person(s), trument.
		WITN	ESS my hand and o	official seal.
		SIGNA	TURE OF NOTA	RY

- 1 -

HETAS ITA

720135 v1

Executed this _	day of	, 2001.
State of) } es	H. Michael Zadikian
County of)	
On	befo	re mc.
basis of satisfactory exwithin instrument and a authorized capacity(ies)	vidence to be the cknowledged to m, and that by his/he	on personally known to me or proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the e that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this	day of	, 2001.
		Zareh Baghdasarian
State of) }	_
County of))	
On	befor	re me.
personally appeared Za basis of satisfactory ev within instrument and a authorized capacity(ies)	reh Baghdasarial idence to be the peknowledged to mo, and that by his/he	personally known to me or proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the e that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), on(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official scal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 2 ~

729125 vl

Executed this	_ day of	, 2001.
		Vahid Parsi
State of) County of)	SS.	
County of		
On	before	re mė,
satisfactory evidence to be instrument and acknowle authorized capacity(ies), a	be the person(s) dged to me the nd that by his/he	whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), on(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 3 -

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

1 of good and valuable consideration	.1011, 100	scipt of which is holedy details wiedged, we
Ali N. Saleh	of	Ft. Lauderdale, Florida
H. Michael Zadikian	of	McKinney, Texas
Zareh Baghdasarian	of	LaCanada, California
Vahid Parsi	of	Sherman Oaks, California
place of business at 170 W. Tasman Dri and assigns, the entire right, title and inte	ve, San erest thr	ology, Inc., a California corporation, having a Jose, California 95134-1706, its successors roughout the world in our invention in Network Employing Centralized Control
Serial No. 09/751,763, and all patent a invention, including divisions, reissues, or priority resulting from the filing of said to apply for patents of foreign countries without further authorization from us; with said United States and foreign app aid said assignee, their successors, assi obtaining and enforcing patents for said	applicate continuate applicate for said we agreed it cation gns and inventifice issue.	cation on December 30, 2000, which now has tions and patents of every country for said ations and extensions thereof, and all rights of tions; we authorize the above-named assigneed invention, and to claim all rights of priority the to execute all papers useful in connection as, and generally to do everything possible to do nominees, at their request and expense, in tion in all countries; and we request that the ne all patents granted for said invention to the as.
Executed this day of		, 2001.
		Ali N. Saleh
State of) ss. County of)		
County of		
	•	
personally appeared Ali N. Saleh personalistactory evidence to be the personal instrument and acknowledged to me t	(s) who hat he/ her/thei	nown to me or proved to me on the basis of ose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within she/they executed the same in his/her/their ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	WI	TNESS my hand and official seal.
	<u>517</u>	GNATURE OF NOTARY

-1-

729125 v1

Executed this 15 day of M	7 K (4 2001
Executed this 1 day of 11	11/1/2/1/2
State of TOYAS)	H. Michael Zadikian
County of Dallas) ss.	ore me, Junifer Kluis
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to m	person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the ethat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).
JENNIFER K. LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 12-08-03	WHINESS my hand and official seal. STONIATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this day of	, 2001.
	Zareh Baghdasarian
State of) ss. County of)	
) ss. County of)	
On befo	re me,
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me	n personally known to me or proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the e that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), on(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this	day of	, 2001.
		Vahid Parsi
State of)	
State of) ss.	
On	bef	ore me,
personally appeared satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowled authorized capacity(ie	Vahid Parsi person to be the person(owledged to me t es), and that by his/	nally known to me or proved to me on the basis of (s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), rson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
		SIGIRIOICE OF HOTZIKI

- 3 -

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Tot good and valuable completion		
Ali N. Saleh	of	Ft. Lauderdale, Florida
H. Michael Zadikian	of	McKinney, Texas
Zareh Baghdasarian	of	LaCanada, California
Vahid Parsi	of	Sherman Oaks, California
place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drivand assigns, the entire right, title and inte	ve, San rest thr	ology, Inc., a California corporation, having a Jose, California 95134-1706, its successors oughout the world in our invention in Network Employing Centralized Control
Serial No. 09/751,763, and all patent a invention, including divisions, reissues, or priority resulting from the filing of said at to apply for patents of foreign countries without further authorization from us; with said United States and foreign appliand said assignee, their successors, assigned obtaining and enforcing patents for said	applicate continuate polication said we agree lication gns and linventice issue	cation on December 30, 2000, which now has all and patents of every country for said ations and extensions thereof, and all rights of tions; we authorize the above-named assigneed invention, and to claim all rights of priority to execute all papers useful in connection as, and generally to do everything possible to do nominees, at their request and expense, in tion in all countries; and we request that the eall patents granted for said invention to the as.
Executed this day of		, 2001.
		Ali N. Saleh
State of)		7 M T W Sulem
State of) ss. County of)		
County of)		
	ore me	· ,
personally appeared Ali N. Saleh person satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me to	nally k s) who hat he her/the	nown to me or proved to me on the basis of ose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within she/they executed the same in his/her/their ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
	W]	TNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIG	GNATURE OF NOTARY

- 1 -

Executed this	day of	, 2001.
State of)		H. Michael Zadikian
State of	SS.	
basis of satisfactory evid within instrument and ack authorized capacity(ies),	lence to be the knowledged to mand that by his/h	personally known to me or proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the ne that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
basis of satisfactory evid within instrument and acl authorized capacity(ies),	ss. before the before to be the character to be the character to be and that by his/h	march Jerch Bagheler Jarch Baghdasarian ore me, Semifer Rogers, notely public an personally known to me or proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the ne that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
JENNIFER RO COMM. #12 NOTARY PUBLIC - O LOS ANGELES O My Comm. Exp. De	OGERS \$ 44290 C ALIFORNIA B COUNTY \$ 50. 2, 2003 \$	WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 2 -

Executed this	day of	
		Vahid Parsi
State of)	v ania i aisi
State of) ss.)	
On	bef	ore me,
satisfactory evidence instrument and acknown authorized capacity(ie	to be the person(owledged to me thes), and that by his/l	hally known to me or proved to me on the basis of s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), rson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 3 -

ASSIGNMENT

roi good and valuable considera	ation, re	scelpt of which is hereby acknowledged, we
Ali N. Saleh	of	Ft. Lauderdale, Florida
H. Michael Zadikian	- ₋	McKinney, Texas
Zareh Baghdasarian	of	LaCanada, California
Vahid Parsi	of of	
	rive, Sai	nology, Inc., a California corporation, having an Jose, California 95134-1706, its successors
		A Network Employing Centralized Control
invention, including divisions, reissues, priority resulting from the filing of said to apply for patents of foreign countries without further authorization from us; with said United States and foreign appaid said assignee, their successors, ass obtaining and enforcing patents for sai	continuted applicates for said we agree plication and invention fice issues.	ations and patents of every country for said lations and extensions thereof, and all rights of lations; we authorize the above-named assigned d invention, and to claim all rights of priority ee to execute all papers useful in connection ins, and generally to do everything possible to d nominees, at their request and expense, in lation in all countries; and we request that the use all patents granted for said invention to the lates.
Executed this day of	<u>-</u>	, 2001.
		Ali N. Saleh
State of)		
State of) ss. County of)		
County of)		
	fore mo	e,
personally appeared Ali N. Saleh person satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me	onally k (s) who that he/ /her/the	nown to me or proved to me on the basis of ose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within she/they executed the same in his/her/their ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	WI	TNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIC	GNATURE OF NOTARY

- 1 -

729125 v1

Executed this	day of	, 2001.
		H. Michael Zadikian
State of)		
State of) County of)		
On	befo	ore me,
basis of satisfactory evi- within instrument and ac- authorized capacity(ies),	dence to be the knowledged to n and that by his/h	personally known to me or proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the ne that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thei her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this	day of	, 2001.
		Zareh Baghdasarian
State of		
County of	SS.	
		ore me.
basis of satisfactory evidualist within instrument and aclauthorized capacity(ies),	dence to be the knowledged to m and that by his/h	ore me,
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this 13 day of APRIC , 2001.
10 Pals
State of Colors and Vahid Parsi
) ss.
County of Lentera
State of (ale formi) State of (ale formi)
personally appeared Vahid Parsi personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ste/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity (ics), and that by his/her/their signature (10) on the instrument the person (1),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

NALINI KHURANA
Commission # 1227975
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Jul 5, 2003

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 3 -

RECORDED: 09/28/2001